E-1 #i#hiE4H4 CRANKCASE ASSY

75 F MRS F W4 2 W Description % i #
S/N Part No. " P Quantity | Remark
1 11115 JHCIH R 2E Drain plug 2
2 11116 I T W8 E £ Washer 2
3 GB/T276 Hh7K 6205 Bearing 6205 1
4 11120 RN ER) Oil seal, crankshaft 1
5 11100 i FE2H A& Crankcase 1
6 26111 R AT Regulating sway bar 1
7 26113 R Washer 2
8 26112 TSRk Split pin 1
9 GB/T6177 IEEEM10 Nut M10 1
10 27400 WL A% 2% Oil sensor 1
11 GB/T 16674.2 12 M6 X 14 Bolt M6 X 14 2
12 25115 Tl Regulating shaft 1
13 25118 WM BR R Washer, driven gear 1
14 25116 KLY Pin 2

11—




E-1 #i#hsE4H 4 CRANKCASE ASSY

FE FHAENST F B M 4 Description 5 & & I
S/N Part No. " p Quantity | Remark
15 25111 Driven gear, regulator 1
16 25114 Flying block 2
17 25100 Driven gear assy, regulator 1
18 25117 Snap ring 1
19 25113 Washer 2
20 25112 Sliding sleeve 1

_D--




E-2 M EHHE CR

F 5 EFHWMH4ENRS = . H E & IF
S/N Part No. F WA AR Description Quantity | Remark
1 15610 Wi L Oil plug with Seal 1
2 15611 IR E Oil plug 1
3 15512 IR Seal 2
4 11211 il e = Crankcase cover 1
5 GB/T276 ¥4 6205 Bearing 6205 1
6 11114 il A Gasket, crankcase 1
7 11113 Ehidy o8 X 14 Set pin 2
8 15511 HLHR Dipstick 1
9 15510 Pyt R Dipstick with seal 1
10 11120 HEMHES) Oil seal, crankshaft 1
11 GB/T16674 B2 M8 X 32 Bolt M8 X 32 7

-3




E-3 5L RELZS A CYLINDER HEAD & CYLINDER HEAD COVER ASSY

N N
I B b= &
b ol S U “EH
._I,."Hh% _;xﬁﬁx'l\% B
v |
N |'.'fﬂﬂj
NG W N
3 3
1
FF s EFHHEAS - . B % &
S/N Part No. = WA Description Quantity | Remark

1 GB/T16674.2 AR M6 X 12 Bolt M6 X 12 6
2 17217 JRRE Air duck 1
3 12200 Rk HE Cylinder head cover Assy 1
4 19121 TR Lead wind cover 1
5 17218 3T OBCEK IR M6 X109 Stud M6 X109 2
6 12117 AL SR EALEE 010X 16 Set pind 10X 16 2
7 12120 AL R 7 B A A Gasket, cylinder head 1
8 12100 SELRAA S Cylinder head Assy 1
9 18214 HES OUEL 24 M8 X 34 Stud M8 X34 2
10 27100 KIEFE FOTC Spark plug F6TC 1
11 12212 AT 2k 75 Gasket, cylinder head cover 1
12 12118 AL Sk e Bolt 4

-4




E-4 B 3EZEEM S, CRANKSHAFT, PISTON & CONNECTING

i

[ . '\.
. ﬁmﬁf

FF 5 ZEHHEAS . . HE % T
S/N Part No. T A R Description Quantity | Remark
1 13411 HESL (—) Piston ring (1) 1
2 13412 THES (D) Piston ring (1I) 1
3 13422 IE2N Side rail 2
4 13421 o Expander 1
5 13420 HERAEN S Scraper ring set 1
6 13400 EENHE Piston ring assy 1
7 13313 i S T P Piston pin circlip 2
8 13311 THEE Piston 1
9 13312 T 2R Piston pin 1
10 13121 R Shank 1
11 13123 AT IR Bolt 2

--5--




E-4

M 35 EEM SR CRANKSHAFT, PISTON & CONNECTING

f
231 OB
T "‘?:‘S: %;}:'.
,-";f.-'f',.-" rpﬂxﬁ;{‘, W
I. |.I| '. I|I | ' | | . .
I"I:!:!-:"r'IL : |”L i .I A 1)) .
.'"ixx ___J-“.r".-"f-"
S
Fu| FEMHRE F W 4 B Description o & & I
S/N Part No. p Quantity | Remark
12 13100 EFHE Connecting rod assy 1
13 13112 4 [53] ft Woodruff key 1
14 13111 i1 %y Crankshaft 1
15 13100 it 4h AT 24H & Crankshaft assy 1

-6




E-5 "LWitHERAES SITEEH S COMBINATION OF CAM SHAFT & VALVE ROCKER

16 15

13

FF 5 EFHHARS - . BB % I
S/N Part No T B Description Quantity | Remark
1 14314 AT B TR R Lock nut 2
2 14312 o T A Sleeve 2
3 14311 SI1RE Valve rocker 2
4 14313 A TR BT A Adjusting bolt for valve gap 2
5 14310 ANFRERLRAS Valve rocker assy 2
6 14221 M FEE Pusher guide 1
7 14210 TS Pusher 2
8 14315 HERE Tappet 2
9 14122 Kk Extension spring 1
10 14100 AR RO & Camshaft Assy 1
11 14412 HEAT) Exhaust valve |
12 14411 AT Intake valve 1

7




E-5 "LWitHERAES SITEEH S COMBINATION OF CAM SHAFT & VALVE ROCKER

1 2
| |

@ G
L2
FF 5 EFHHARS . B % I
23 Description .
S/N Part No. T B eseriptio Quantity | Remark
13 14414 ARk Valve spring 2
14 14413 TN Spring seat, intake valve 1
15 14415 AT R () Spring seat, exhaust valve 1
16 14416 A TiiE Cap 1




E-6 {LHZR A B, CARBURETOR ASSY

FF 5 ZFHHEARS - . B E % IE
S/N Part No. F M A B Description Quantity | Remark
1 17219 BRI Inlet gasket 1
2 16122 RIIE 555 Connecting block 1
3 16113 i a5 2y Carburetor gasket 1
4 16351 ORI RAT Idle adjustment screw 1
5 16240 A i BSR4 Mixture chamber body 1
6 16244 AW & Main nozzle 1
7 16243 F v Main jet 1
8 16220 WraE Float 1
9 16216 PR T Float chamber gasket 1
10 16211 = Float chamber 1
11 16215 1 2 JEOH R ST 24 ] Washer 2
12 16214 7 = JHOHRET Float chamber drain Screw 1
13 16212 JEHRIRET Screw 1
14 17113 TR Air cleaner gasket 1

-9




E-6 {LHER A B, CARBURETOR ASSY

28—

27— 10 i
iznﬁe@_ =1
N 4 e N A—B
FFs | EHM4MKS = . B # T
S/N Part No. F M2 Description Quantity | Remark
15 16321 FHXT] Choke 1
16 16322 BELJXT) Choke stem 1
17 16364 T3 7T 525 2518 Airproof washer 1
18 16363 pliiTEs Throttle lever 1
19 16364 e ih ae ot oea 2 Bl Washer 1
20 16367 YRET M4 Screw M4 2
21 16362 TH 1 ) R [ 5 Cover 1
22 16114 BELJXITE K Choke switch 1
23 16250 WRIIHE Throttle unit 1
24 16332 TR A L R AT 55 Spring, mixture adjustment screw 1
25 16331 R LL VR T Mixture adjustment screw 1
26 16320 PR TAH & Choke unit 1
27 16210 FrEHAE Float chamber 1
28 16100 A E 595 Carburetor Assy 1
29 16230 FrmEAE Float needle 1

-10--




E-7 BsE4H AL FUEL TANK ASSY

RN
.

=
=

//

X/
j |

N >

/

9

1o

3 —f ©—56
1 —nﬁf— 4 ©—6
Z%J
1—s
FFs | FEH4MKS = .. B % IF
S/N Part No. SRR Description Quantity | Remark

1 16622 KPR Pipe clamp 2
2 16621 g Outlet pipe 1
3 GB/T16674 HE 4 M6 X 25 Bolt M6x25 1
4 16630 Hh Sk A Connector 1
5 16634 H sk s Bl Packing ring 1
6 GB6187 R M6 (R 1R) Nut M6 2
7 16610 A YEAT ZH 1 Filter cup 1
8 16414 PRVHIARE o 25 8] Packing ring 1
9 16411 PR e Fuel filler cap 1
10 16400 WA o 2 A Fuel filler cap with packing ring 1
11 16500 BRMIAR 2H 5 Fuel tank 1




A

E-8 ZEXJEERME AIR CLEANER ASSY

10

o — 4
FF 5 FHHENRS P B E % IE
Ref.No. Part No SR Description Quantity | Remark
1 17111 USRS SRR L) Wing nut 2
2 17112 TIER T Air cleaner cover 1
3 17126 TIERRIEL (AR Filter element 1
4 17121 YA Washer 2
5 17200 2R Air cleaner housing 1
6 GB3115 BBET M5 %12 Screw M5 X 12 2
7 17114 TUEES AR Air cleaner base 1
8 17127 2kl NN Gasket 1
9 17100 YR AT B Air cleaner assy 1
10 GB6187 BREEM6 (15 22 815%) Nut M6 2
11 GB5789 HEHE M6 X 22 Screw M6 X 22 1

—19--




E-9 JHE 2414 MUFFLER

Fs | EBHRS £S Descrintion HE % IE
Ref.No. Part No P Quantity | Remark
1 GB/T16674.2 Screw M5 X 8 4
2 18200 Mulffler hood 1
3 GB/T6170 Nut M8 2
4 18100 Muffler 1
5 18000 Exhaust muffler |
6 18215 Exhaust gasket 1

13-




E-10 kM2 54 RECOIL STARTER

5

f, e 1
|i4s [Be, l
5

| -

\ *
N, -
g : £ I: - ﬁ
M —n"

.0}
| &
»
3.

S/N Part No. i p Quantity | Remark
1 GB/T16674.2 Bolt M6 X 22 1
2 19300 Crankcase side plate assy 1
3 GB/T16674.2 Bolt M6 X8 3
4 19200 Fan hood assy 1
5 GB/T16674.2 L 3 Bolt M6 X 12 5
6 27300 Engine switch 1
7 23200 Casing 1
8 23114 Spiral spring 1
9 23112 Ratchet spring 2
10 23115 Ratchet 2
11 23111 Friction spring 1
12 23116 P Spring lid 1

—14--




E-10 R E3h28E4 RECOIL STARTER

5

_'?r'n.. 1
| (\NSA ,|3-€§EF\ ;:: |
# & ”;E A
6 10 | 17
| 'S
Egéij:)l L9 -
T "&
o =/ | I
lq_@ | .II-.I [ |
AN 3
|
b
J-
S| FHEAERS F W M4 4 Description 5 B & I
S/N Part No. i p Quantity | Remark
13 23113 BT HRET Set screw 1
14 23117 L5454 Starter rolls 1
15 23118 y Rope 1
16 23121 Pulling handle 1
17 23100 L 3 Recoil starter 1
18 27100 Recoil starter assy 1
19 19313 Plastic clip 1
20 27500 Diode 1

—-15--




E-11 JHE#E% 24 REGULATING CONTROL SYSTEM

Fs | EBHRS Descrinti #E % IE
S/N Part No. escription Quantity | Remark
1 GB/T6186 Nut M6 1
2 26224 Setting panel 1
3 26223 Spring patch 1
4 26221 'S Handgrip assy 1
5 26222 Washer 1
6 GB/T818-2000-H Bolt M5 X 25 1
7 26215 Regulating spring 1
8 26210 Support panel assy 1
9 26214 Spring 1
10 26117 RS Back spring 1
11 26118 1R T Fine regutaling spring 1

—-16--




E-11 JHE#E% 24 REGULATING CONTROL SYSTEM

Fs | EH4RKS Descrinti B % IE
S/N Part No. escription Quantity | Remark
12 26115 Pulling rod 1
13 26116 Lock bolt 1
14 26114 Regulating arm 1
15 GB/T6187 Nut M6 1
16 26200 Regulating frame assy 1
17 GB/T16674.2 Bolt M6 X 12 2

—17--




E-12 K##H4 FLYWHEEL

FE| ERAR S
S/N

- _r & % Ik
Part No. % K Description Quantity | Remark
23317 4 Nut M14x1.5
23316

Starting flange
19111 Flywheel fan
23300 Flywheel

AW N =
—

18-




E-13 S kB 4HM4 IGNITION COIL

Fe | 2HHRE T A Descrintion HE | & =
S/N Part No. p Quantity | Remark
1 GB/T16674.2 Screw M6 X 25 2
2 27230 Engine stop cable 1
3 27200 Ignition coil 1
4 27220 Spark plug cap 1
5 27210 Ignition coil assy 1
6 35210 Charge coil 1
7 11213 Clamper, cord 1
8 GB5787-86 Bolt M6 X 35 2
9 GB5787-86 Bolt M6 X 12 1

-19--




E-14 &3 HEPLEH Starting motor Assy

FFs | ZEHAERE Descrinti HE | £ E
ption )

S/N Part No. Quantity | Remark
1 24120 AL Ak LR Relay, start-up 1
2 35200 A Rotor comp. 1
3 21000 FEE A / Starting clutch 1
4 24000 LBl A K, Starting motor Assy 1
5 28650 B AL Base, starting 1
6 28110 Housing, starting clutch 1
7 22123 Driven gear 1
8 35230 Brush comp. 4
9 35210 Stator Assy 1
10 28631 Spring, brush 4
11 28321 Reducing gear 1
12 31131 Stay, brush 1
13 32160 Cable, starting motor 1
14 28632 Insulator 1
15 31996 RS M5 X 14 Bolt M5 X 14 2
16 (GB818-85 BRET M4 X6 Screw M4 X 6 1

--20--




E-14 &3 HEPLEH Starting motor Assy

FF g

FHAR S

S/N Part No. g %B ﬁ: Z iF;ﬂ
17 28651 BaE g
18 GB818-85 BEAT M5 X 32
19 GB6170-86 WERE M6
20 GB5787-86 W2 A4 M6 X 35
21 GB93-87 R4
22 GB818-85 BEAT M4 X 14
23 GB97. 1-85 P4
24 45315 X

Description

HnE

Quantity

% E

Remark

Packing ring

Screw M5 X 32

Nut M6

Bolt M6 X 35
Spring washer 4mm
Screw M4 X 14
Washer 4mm

Set pin 8 X 14

DO DO DO WD

-21--




E-15 BaifEH&E

8 RGE )

€
IE%*
Fu AR xF W 4 4 Description & LR
S/N Part No. Quantity | Remark
1 24217 B P Clamp ring 1
2 24218 SRS ] / Gasket 1
3 (GB818-86 W24 M4 X 10 Bolt M4x10 1
4 24211 }“ i) HJ F Control front cover 1
5 27500 Diode 1
6 GB6187-86 ¥ i Nut M4 1
7 24121 ; Fixed mount 1
8 24215 Key switch 1
9 24230 Safety 1
10 24225 Diode assy 1
11 24213 E Control rear cover 1
12 24214 VERNERE Attachment bolt 1
13 24221 PEOR AR Protector 1
14 24222 L R4 S 48 Fixed mount 1
15 31343 T Spring 1

- 2D




E-15 5 3hi%H| & a8 ML)

FFs | EHMAFNRS e HE | % HE
S/N Part No. Description Quantity | Remark

16 24224 2R PR A g Cover

1
17 24220 Rk Ry S, Protector assy 1
18 (GB818-85 ‘l‘%:FI%E Bolt M3x12 2
19 | 31258 Key 1

-23-.




E-15 54 EMBLEM

The bolt should
I be connected to
- of battery

/N WARNING

Among engine exhaust
emissions, there is toxic
(0, soneverusein an
enclosed room without

good ventilation.

% The new engine inside has no engine oil, before starting the generating
set, be sure to fill the crankcase with specified engine oil.Refer to

OWNER’ S MANUAL of the product for further information .

% Check that there is not any fuel spilling or fuel leakage. Filling
before stalling engine is forbidden.

% Once the engine oil level is excessively low, engine oil warning

system will stall the engine automatically to protect it from being

damaged.

MAINTAIN-AAIR CLEANER

Clean up the air cleaner core once every 50 hours
e 10 in unusually dusty circumstances).
ilter element with home detergents,
aper fiiter element by knocking against a
ne or blow out dust with high-pressure air

flow, never clean with a brush.

The bolt

should be ==

connected
to+of battery

DC 12V
18-35AH

F 5 EFHHEARTS - .. HE % F
S/N Part No = HR AR Description Quantity | Remark
1 91149 Uiy Emblem, “-” pole 1
2 91111 LRSIy Model label 1
3 91114 5 it Emblem, tortoise and rabbit 1
4 91112 )N 5l e Emblem, adding oil 1
5 91115 BRG] TR Emblem, choke lever 1
6 91113 TP AR TR AR Emblem, maintenance of air cleaner 1
7 91118 TRRFIE i te Emblem, Note or Warning 1
8 91148 TEDRIN: 1E Emblem, “+” pole 1

- 2D




